09/674859 A | 058:40 526 Rec'd PCT/FTD 07NOV 2000

I	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231	12-19-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and T Attorney Docket No.	F COMMERCE trademark Office
	To the Director of the U.S. Pate			ed original document or cop	by thereof.
1	. A. Name of conveying party: Jean-Paul VIDOT		GIAT INI 13, ROUT	address of receiving party: DUSTRIES DE LA MINIERE-78000 LLES FRANCE	
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	9/2	074859	
3	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) att ☐Yes ☑ N	
		☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	Other				
) - - - - -	B. Execution Date: <u>July 25, 20</u>	000			
4	A. If this document is being fi	iled together with a new appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is: _	July 25, 2000
1	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No	.(s)	
		Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	0	
5	5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be		6. Total number o	of applications and patents i	nvolved: <u>1</u>
	Name: William P. Berridge			(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.1	00
			B. Enclosed	(Check No. <u>113471</u>)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	28		rpayment or charge any uno t number 15-0461.	lerpayment to
11/09/2000 ERIM	IANDO 00000080 09674859				
02 FC:581	40.00 OP		****		
•	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. William P. Bernidge Registration	n No. 30,024		ect and any attached copy i.	s a true copy of
	Joel S. Armstrong Registration	$\sqrt{}$	ncluding cover sheet,	attachments, and document	: 2

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0576

	~	~	•	_		-	-	-	_	T P	_
А	•	•	11	ŀ	N	N	л	E	n	1	ı

9) In 10) In Ai 11) Inss Ide suc Nu Ap 12) Ins Sig Ap 13) Alt Ide	nsert fame(s) f Inventor(s) nsert Name of Assignee nsert Address of ssignee sert entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of ening of polication ternative entification for ed applications	(9) (10) (herein entire r in all a substituthat material (11) (Attorn for whit date here)	GIAT In 13, route after designate ight, title and pplications for ute, and reissua be granted of pedal ped	on of the sum of on ach undersigned and undersigned and undersigned and undersigned as the Assignee interest for the Unreparent including a papelication(s), and on the invention known for the expivot pin	e dollar (\$1.00) a grees to assign, ar re - 78000 VI and Assignee's hited States of Amany and all Letters Patenown as embrittlen	and other good and hereby does as ERSAILLES eirs, successors, serica as defined in ional, non-provisent, extensions, respectively.	d valuable consideration sign, transfer and set over (France) assigns and legal represent 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continuities and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the invention, and uation, on certificates
1) Insolutions for the Assigned	nsert Name of Assignee nsert Address of ssignee sert entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of ening of polication ternative entification for	(4) I of the text (9) (10) (herein entire r in all a substitut that max (11) (Attorn for whit date here (12)	GIAT In 13, route after designate ight, title and resum be granted of pedal	en of the sum of on ach undersigned a dustries ede la Minière ed as the Assignee interest for the Unrepatent including a eapplication(s), as on the invention known for the expivot pin a dustrial private pivot pin a dustrial private pin	e dollar (\$1.00) a grees to assign, argrees to assign, argree — 78000 VI and Assignee's hited States of Amany and all provised all Letters Patenown as embrittlen	nd other good and hereby does as ERSAILLES eirs, successors, a erica as defined in ional, non-provisent, extensions, resent of a	d valuable consideration sign, transfer and set over (France) assigns and legal represent 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continuissues and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the envention, and uation, an certificates
i) Ins. Ins. Ide suc Nu Ap Sig Ap O Alt Ide file 1) F Olications f the Assigne	nsert Address of ssignee sert entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of ening of oplication eternative entification for	(9) (10) (herein entire r in all a substituthat material (11) (Attorn for whit date here)	GIAT In 13, route after designate ight, title and pplications for ute, and reissua be granted of Device pedal p	n of the sum of on ach undersigned and undersigned and undersigned and undersigned as the Assignee interest for the Unit patent including a eapplication(s), around the invention known the invention known the epivot pin on 106877 igned has (have) expended to the expense of the	e dollar (\$1.00) a grees to assign, ar grees to assign, ar e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	eirs, successors, serica as defined in ional, non-provisent, extensions, reached in the control of a lent of a	d valuable consideration sign, transfer and set over (France) assigns and legal represe as 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continuissues and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the invention, and uation, in certificates
) Ins.) Ins. Ide suc Nu Ap)) Ins. Sig Ap)) Alt Ide file 1) I plications f the Assigne	nsert Address of ssignee sert entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of ening of oplication eternative entification for	(9) (10) (herein entire r in all a substituthat material (11) (Attorn for whit date here)	GIAT In 13, route after designate ight, title and ipplications for the and reissuring be granted to pedal	ach undersigned a dustries de la Minièr ed as the Assignee interest for the Unrepatent including a eapplication(s), and the invention known the expivot pin 106877 igned has (have) expired as the second s	re - 78000 VI) and Assignee's hited States of Amany and all provisind all Letters Patenown as	ERSAILLES eirs, successors, a erica as defined in ional, non-provis ent, extensions, re	(France) assigns and legal represe 135 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continuissues and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the envention, and uation, an certificates
) Ins.) Ins. Ide suc. Num Apple () Ins. Sig Apple () Alt. Ide file 1) I plications for the Assigner	nsert Address of ssignee sert entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of ening of oplication eternative entification for	(10) (herein entire r in all a substituthat ma (11) (Attorn for whi date he (12)	after designate ight, title and ipplications for the and reissuring be granted of Device pedal p	ede la Minière ed as the Assignee interest for the Unreparent including a eapplication(s), at on the invention known the expression of the) and Assignee's hited States of Am any and all provis nd all Letters Pate nown as embrittlen	eirs, successors, a erica as defined in ional, non-provis ent, extensions, re nent of a	assigns and legal represe 135 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continu issues and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the invention, and uation, an certificates
And	ssignee cert certification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of gning of oplication ternative certification for	(10) (herein entire r in all a substituthat ma (11) (Attorn for whi date he (12)	after designate ight, title and ipplications for the and reissuring be granted of Device pedal p	ede la Minière ed as the Assignee interest for the Unreparent including a eapplication(s), at on the invention known the expression of the) and Assignee's hited States of Am any and all provis nd all Letters Pate nown as embrittlen	eirs, successors, a erica as defined in ional, non-provis ent, extensions, re nent of a	assigns and legal represe 135 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continu issues and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the invention, and uation, an certificates
Ide suc Nu Ap Ins Sig Ap Ap Ide file I) F plications f the Assigne	entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of pning of plication ternative entification for	(herein entire r in all a substituthat ma (11) (Attorn for whi date he (12)	after designate right, title and pplications for ute, and reissurate beginning by be granted to Device pedal	ed as the Assignee interest for the Unreparent including a expelication(s), aron the invention known for the expivot pin 106877 igned has (have) expired as the expired by) and Assignee's hited States of Am any and all provis nd all Letters Pate nown as embrittlen	eirs, successors, a erica as defined in ional, non-provis ent, extensions, re nent of a	assigns and legal represe 135 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continu issues and reexamination motor vehicl	entatives, the invention, and uation, an certificates
Ide suc Num App 2) Ins Sig App 3) Alt Ide file 1) I plications for the Assigner	entification ch as Title, Case unber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of pning of plication ternative entification for	(Attorn for whi date he	ney Docket No	o. <u>106877</u> igned has (have) ex	7			
Num App Inserting App Alternations for the Assignee	umber, or Foreign plication Number sert Date of gning of plication ternative entification for	for whit date he	ich the undersi rewith or	igned has (have) e				
Sig Ap Alt Ide file 1) I olications for the Assigne	ining of oplication ternative entification for	, ,	on	July 25.				nerica on even
Ide file 1) I plications fo the Assigne	entification for	(13)			2000			
l) I plications fo the Assigne	**	filed	U.S. applicati	ion Serial Number				
4) I rant of a vali 5) I sid application that he hancessors, ass 6) I	the International Conventi- Each undersigned agrees to id United States patent to the Each undersigned authorization to the said Assignee, as not executed, and will not signs and legal representate Each undersigned hereby gray or desirable in order to	perform he Assign es and rec as Assign of execute lives. grants the	all affirmative nee. quests the Con- nee of the entire, any agreeme firm of OLIFF	e acts which may be missioner of Pate re interest, and coverts in conflict here. F & BERRIDGE, Plants in conflict, Plants in	be necessary to ob ents to issue any a venants that he has ewith, and agrees LC the power to in	tain, maintain or and all Letters Pate full right to con- that this assignm asert on this assig	ents of the United States vey the entire interest he ent is binding on him an nment any further identi	resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, ification that
•	witness whereof, executed					_	_	1
	y 25, 2000	,		ventor Signature	A	Taul	VIDOT	(SEAL)
ite			_	ventor Signature ventor Signature				_ (SEAL)
te				ventor Signature				(SEAL)
te				ventor Signature				
 te				ventor Signature				
te				ventor Signature				•••
te		,		ventor Signature				
ite				ventor Signature				
Thi	s assignment should prefer	ably be s	sses who also	sign here:	c if within the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	neul if outside the U.S.A	
nen it should	be signed before at least t	loc) (S	W 184	Christian M.C	ELANIE \smile		

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 11/07/2000